410281

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRS EW & NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.	03/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS TRAINING & CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	645 Anchors Street Northwest	
City:	Fort Walton Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32548	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5410281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09813970-1072

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann

Total Attachments: 4

source=DRS_Merger_DRS_Training#page1.tif source=DRS_Merger_DRS_Training#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020909 FRAME: 0144

500532938 REEL: 020909 FR

source=DRS_Merger_DRS_Training#page3.tif source=DRS_Merger_DRS_Training#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRS EW & NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DRS TRAINING & CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "DRS TRAINING & CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 5:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4525563 8100M

080365637

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6487517

DATE: 03-31-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:49 PM 03/27/2008 FILED 05:38 PM 03/27/2008 SRV 080365637 - 3017261 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DRS EW & NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

DRS TRAINING & CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DRS EW & Network Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

DRS Training & Control Systems, Inc.

Florida

DRS EW & Network Systems, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is DRS Training & Control Systems, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of DRS Training & Control Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 645 Anchors Street, Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EWNS-TCS Cert of Merger (DE)

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	<u>Class</u>	Number of Shares	<u>Par Value per</u> <u>Share</u>
DRS Training & Control Systems, Inc.	Common Stock	500	\$10.00

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at: c/o General Counsel, DRS Technologies, Inc., 5 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054.

NINTH: The effective date of the merger shall be April 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the foreign corporation has caused this certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 1873 day of March 2008.

DRS TRAINING & CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Richard Dan

Title: President

3